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QUESTION NO. 1093 FOR WRITTEN REPLY: NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

A draft reply to Mr T Z Hadebe (DA) to the above-mentioned question is enclosed for your consideration.
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DR B E E MOLEWA, MP
MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

DATE:

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
(For written reply)

QUESTION NO. 1093 {NW1232E}
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO.16 of 2017

DATE OF PUBLICATION: 15 May 2017


Mr T Z Hadebe (DA) to ask the Minister of Environmental Affairs:
(a) What is the estimated cost for the construction of the Shangoni Gate accommodation and tourist complex in Giyani, (b) what is the budget for the upgrade of roads within the Kruger National Park, (c) will the roads be tarred, and (d) will the gate facilitate (i) entry and (ii) exit to Mozambique for local and foreign nationals?

1093. THE MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS REPLIES:

(a)	The estimated construction cost (2017) for the Shangoni Entrance Gate, tourism facilities (Camping site, tented site and picnic site) and tar road is R263 million. 
(b)	The current funding available is R25 million. 
(c)	Yes, the roads will be tarred.
(d)	The new Shangoni Entrance gate will be used for (i) entry and (ii) exit of all guests visiting the park. We do not have a requirement nor mechanism to segregate entry into Park for nationals on the one hand and foreign nationals on the other.
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